CITY COUNCIL

Official Regolution
presented by

Council Pregidvent Ed Flynn

Be it Regolbed, that the Waoston Citp Council
Extends its Recognition to

Sergeant James V. Lynch

Fn recognition of;

Your 38 years of dedicated public service to the City and the Commonwealth.
We honor and thank you for hard work and commitment. Congratulations on
your retirement!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston Citp Council extends its best
wishes for continued success; that this Resgolution be duly gigred bp the
Presivent of the City Council and attested to and a topy thereof
trangmitted by the Cleck of the Citp of Woston.

By:
Hrestoent of the City Gouncil
Atiest:
Glerk of the City of Bosion
®ffered by:

1083-00 fBate:




NAME

Ahern, John
Brooks, Paul
Brown, Gwendolyn
Callahan, Donald
Canney, Joseph
Caulfield, Ralph
Connolly, Christopher
Connolly, Clifford
Donovan, Michael
Dougherty, John
Dwan, William
Elwood, Jake
Felton, Michael
Flaherty, David
Flynn, Francis
Freire, Mark
Gannon, Richard
Greeley, Darrin
Greland, John
Harrington, Michael
Hill, Thomas
Horton, Joseph
Houston, Richard
Knecht, William
Leeman, Joseph
MacDonald, Daniel
Morris, Peter
Murphy, David
O'Brien, Scott
Perez, Norberto
Russell,Paul
Twitchell, Robert
Welsh, Kevin

RANK
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Captain
Captain
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Sergeant
Captain
Sergeant
Sergeant

DOA

7/10/85
11/24/86
11/27/89
3/30/83
11/1/82
6/9/86
11/27/89
10/10/79
7/10/85
6/25/97
9/28/87
6/22/94
7/20/87
11/27/89
3/30/83
6/8/88
3/30/83
11/24/86
5/15/85
5/15/85
2/27/89
11/724/86
11/27/89
1/14/91
4/29/87
11/27/89
6/9/86
7/10/85
5/12/99
11/1/82
8/18/82
9/28/87
7/10/88

RETIREMENT

DATE

4/10/20
6/4/21
2/28/20
4/30/20
1/2/20
7/22/22
4/22/22
1/18/22
1/3/20
5/13/22
8/31/22
3/4/22
1/19/22
1/22/21
7/31/20
7/5/20
1/2/20
5/6/22
8/31/20
1/2/20
4/10/20
7/11/20
1/21/22
1/22/21
1/5/22
1/19/22
1/15/20
1/8/21
4/9/21
9/30/20
2/20/22
3/20/20
4/1/21

ID



%nch,]ames R. Sergeant retired 2017



