## CITY COUNCIL

## Official Resolution

presented by

## Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

## Sergeant James R. Lynch

In recognition of:

Your 38 years of dedicated public service to the City and the Commonwealth. We honor and thank you for hard work and commitment. Congratulations on your retirement!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Bate:	

NAME	D A NIIZ	DO 4	RETIREMENT	
Ahern, John	RANK	DOA 7/10/05	DATE	ID
Brooks, Paul	Sergeant	7/10/85	4/10/20	
Brown, Gwendolyn	Sergeant	11/24/86	6/4/21	
	Sergeant	11/27/89	2/28/20	
Callahan, Donald	Lieutenant	3/30/83	4/30/20	
Canney, Joseph	Lieutenant	11/1/82	1/2/20	
Caulfield, Ralph	Sergeant	6/9/86	7/22/22	
Connolly, Christopher	Sergeant	11/27/89	4/22/22	
Connolly, Clifford	Sergeant	10/10/79	1/18/22	
Donovan, Michael	Sergeant	7/10/85	1/3/20	
Dougherty, John	Sergeant	6/25/97	5/13/22	
Dwan, William	Lieutenant	9/28/87	8/31/22	
Elwood, Jake	Sergeant	6/22/94	3/4/22	
Felton, Michael	Sergeant	7/20/87	1/19/22	
Flaherty, David	Lieutenant	11/27/89	1/22/21	
Flynn, Francis	Sergeant	3/30/83	7/31/20	
Freire, Mark	Sergeant	6/8/88	7/5/20	
Gannon, Richard	Lieutenant	3/30/83	1/2/20	
Greeley, Darrin	Captain	11/24/86	5/6/22	
Greland, John	Captain	5/15/85	8/31/20	
Harrington, Michael	Sergeant	5/15/85	1/2/20	
Hill, Thomas	Lieutenant	2/27/89	4/10/20	
Horton, Joseph	Lieutenant	11/24/86	7/11/20	
Houston, Richard	Lieutenant	11/27/89	1/21/22	
Knecht, William	Sergeant	1/14/91	1/22/21	
Leeman, Joseph	Lieutenant	4/29/87	1/5/22	
MacDonald, Daniel	Sergeant	11/27/89	1/19/22	
Morris, Peter	Sergeant	6/9/86	1/15/20	
Murphy, David	Lieutenant	7/10/85	1/8/21	
O'Brien, Scott	Lieutenant	5/12/99	4/9/21	
Perez, Norberto	Sergeant	11/1/82	9/30/20	
Russell, Paul	Captain	8/18/82	2/20/22	
Twitchell, Robert	Sergeant	9/28/87	3/20/20	
Welsh, Kevin	Sergeant	7/10/88	4/1/21	
.*		77 10700	TI 1/41	

2017